

EB155(4) 4 June 2024

Membership of the State of Kuwait Health Promotion Foundation Selection Panel

The Executive Board, having considered the reports on committees of the Executive Board: filling of vacancies,¹ in accordance with the Statutes of the State of Kuwait Health Promotion Foundation, appointed Dr Firass Abiad (Lebanon) as a member of the Health Promotion Foundation Selection Panel for the duration of his term of office on the Executive Board, in addition to the Chair of the Board and a representative of the Founder, members ex officio. It was understood that if Dr Abiad was unable to attend, his successor or the alternate member of the Board designated by the government concerned, in accordance with Rule 2 of the Rules of Procedure of the Executive Board, would participate in the work of the Panel.

Third meeting, 4 June 2024 EB155/SR/3

= = =

¹ Documents EB155/8 and EB155/8 Add.1.